507089189 01/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7136026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEROME FACCHINELLO	04/16/2020
CHAD CARTER	04/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECTUM HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17582089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: bballard@patentco.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL J. PALINSKI

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021L.020USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. PALINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Palinski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2021L_020USC1_8597561#page1.tif source=Assignment_2021L_020USC1_8597561#page2.tif

PATENT 507089189 REEL: 058739 FRAME: 0706

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

OCMO:	wer rearmance of	2001014995741		
Title of Invention: TONNEAU COVER WITH TORS	BON ELEMENT			
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:			
This declaration is directed to:				
☐ The attached application, or ☐ The United States Application authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the	ion Number <u>17/582,08</u>	9 filed on <u>Jar</u> filing date).	nuary 24 , 20 22 (and do he)	еђу
The above-identified application was made or autho	orized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original	l joint inventor of a claimed	I invention in the appl	ication.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statemen of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for of			of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),	the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign Jerome Facchinelio 8351 Oxford Lane Grand Blanc, MI 48439 Nationality: US and the successors, assigns and legal representation foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority application 17/582,089 filed on January application number and filing date), including the right and interest in each such application are also hereby in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said in division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to let for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant the entered into which would conflict with this assignment promptly with all pertinent facts and documents release.	ives of the ASSIGNEE the ity, in and to any and all in 24, 2022 and do hereby to claim priority in the Upy sold, assigned and transvention by the above-refertters patent any reissue of that no assignment, sale, tent. ASSIGNOR further or lating to said invention and	nprovements which a y authorize Assigner nited States or in any sferred to Assignee to renced application or r re-examination then agreement or encur ovenant that ASSIGN d said Latters Patent	ommation: US interest for the United States and are disclosed in the above-referer or its designes to insert here foreign countries (the entire right, the extent not already done so); any continuation-in-peof, including any and all rights to abrance has been or will be mad EE will, upon its request, be provined and accessible.	iced the title and, part, sue e or ided
ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives an and enforce said United States application, said involves thereof.	ly and all papers, instrume	nts or affidavits requir	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, is	8808
Inventor's Signature:	////// Re	sidence:	Grand Blanc, MI	
Jerômie Fácchipello// Date: A PAIL & 20,	dest	st Office Address:	8351 Oxford Lane Grand Blanc, Mt 48439	
Citizenship: US				
SUBSCRIBING WITNES	S AFFIDAVIT OF EXECU	ITION OF AN ASSIG	NMENT	
1. DEAN FOSTER				
Whose full post office address is: <u>\ ようつや ご</u> Street, City,	「ひさんから」(Postal Code, Country	SINCKNET W	, 4¢169	
a . 200		who is the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to oses therein stated.	me
Make cath and say that I was personally present ar to be the inventor named in the attached assignment Signed at: 4670 64444444 276	and the feet of the territory of the territory	who is the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to oses therein stated.	ř::

PATENT REEL: 058739 FRAME: 0707

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: TONNEAU COVER WITH TORSION ELEMENT		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to.		
☐ The attached application, or ☐ The United States Application Number 17/582.0 authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number an	189_, filed on <u>Ja</u> d <i>filing</i> date).	unuary 24 20 22 (and do hereby
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me).	
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in the appli	cation.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaratio of not more than five (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNMENT of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuables	SNEE to ASSIGNORS (consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chad Carter 4860 Sharon Hollow Road Manchester, MI 48158 Nationality: US	ASSIGNEE: Tectum Holdings, Inc. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108 State or Country of Fe	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE to foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all application 17/582,089 filled on January 24, 2022 and do here application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and train and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-redivision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coverant that no assignment, sale entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters purposes thereof.	improvements which a aby authorize Assigned. United States or in any ansferred to Assignee to derenced application or in or re-examination there a agreement or encumination covenant that ASSIGNE and said Letters Patent or proceeding related the ments or affidavits require	re disclosed in the above-referenced or at its designee to insert here the foreign countries (the entire right, title the extent not already done so); and, any continuation, continuation-in-part, not, including any and all rights to sue brance has been or will be made or EE will, upon its request, be provided as may be known and accessible to nereto and will promptly execute and ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
Inventor's Ogl S	lesidence:	Manchester, MI
	ost Office Address:	4860 Sharon Hollow Road Manchester, MI 48158
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXE	CUTION OF AN ASSIG	nment
L Jerne Trochestell	ma I	dires
Whose full post office address is: \$\frac{25\infty}{2\infty} \frac{1\lambda{1}\lambda{2}\lambda{2}}{\text{Street, City, Postal Code, Country}}	<u>wa Bari M</u> '	18437
Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see //////////////////////////////////	who is e the same for the purpo	s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
On this	well	

PATENT REEL: 058739 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 01/24/2022